The modelling changes are due to ongoing improvements to the cashflow project models.

The dividends paid by the covered Life and Health businesses in respect of the business year
2005 in 2006 amount to €45.2 mn.

The main operating effects include the negative deviation in respect of the expected premium
adjustments as well as a better than expected claims development for the Austrian Health
business in 2006.

Investment performance in 2006 had a positive impact due to high returns on equity investments.
The increase in interest rates leads to a lower time value of financial options and guarantees.

UNIQA Versicherungen AG – EEV 2006 Disclosure - 10 -

6. Sensitivity Analyses for the EEV and EV

The following table shows the sensitivity of the EEV at 31st December 2006 and the non-restated
values at 31st December 2005 to changing various assumptions. The risk discount rate sensitivities
are only shown in respect of the Health businesses and Life businesses calculated traditionally,
because risk discount rates are not used in a market consistent valuation framework.

 Table 9

 € mn

 (before minority interests)

  EEV/EV
2006

Change
as %

of base
value

EEV/EV
2005

Change
as %

of base
value

Base value 1,971.3  1,404.0

+1% 263.4 13.4% 226.0 16.1% Change in yield curve /
interest rates(1)

-1% -402.9 -20.4% -370.3 -26.4%
+1% -65.3 -3.3% -40.4 -2.9% Change in risk discount

rate(2)
- 1% 79.0 4.0% 84.9 6.1%

Equity and property prices -10% -66.0 -3.4% -65.5 -4.7%
Administration expenses -10% 27.7 1.4% 17.2 1.2%

-10% 9.0 0.5% 3.3 0.2%
Lapses

+10% -8.9 -0.5% -1.1 -0.1%
5% improvement  14.8 0.8% 14.2 1.0%

Mortality(3)

-5% worsening -14.7 -0.7% -11.6 -0.8%

(1) The change in yield curve sensitivity has only been calculated for the business or product blocks for which a certainty equivalent value has been

calculated

(2) Only calculated for businesses or product blocks for which a risk discount rate has been applied

(3) This sensitivity shows the impact of a 5% improvement (i.e. reduction in the mortality for savings and risk products and an increase in the mortality

for annuity products) and 5% worsening in mortality

The sensitivity results show that change in the yield curve / interest rates has a significant impact
on the EEV / EV results. All the other sensitivities have a minor impact.

UNIQA Versicherungen AG – EEV 2006 Disclosure - 11 -

The following table shows the sensitivity of the value of new business for 2006 and for 2005 to
changing various assumptions.
 Table 10

 € mn

 (before minority interests)

  NBV
2006

Change
as %
of base
value

NBV
2005

Change
as %
of base
value

Base value 48.0  53.6

+1% 13.5 28.0% 16.1 30.0% Change in yield curve /
interest rates(1)

-1% -21.8 -45.3% -29.1 -54.3%
+1% -3.7 -7.7% -7.9 -14.6% Change in risk discount

rate(2)
- 1% 4.4 9.1% 10.0 18.7%

Administration expenses -10% 3.4 7.0% -5.0 -9.4%
-10% 1.6 3.4% 1.1 2.0%

Lapses
+10% -1.9 -3.9% -0.4 -0.7%
5% improvement  1.9 3.9% 1.9 3.6%

Mortality(3)

-5% worsening -2.1 -4.4% -1.0 -1.9%

(1) The change in yield curve sensitivity has only been calculated for the business or product blocks for which a certainty equivalent value has been

calculated

(2) Only calculated for businesses or product blocks for which a risk discount rate has been applied

(3) This sensitivity shows the impact of a 5% improvement (i.e. reduction in the mortality for savings and risk products and an increase in the mortality

for annuity products) and 5% worsening in mortality

The NBV is also very sensitive to changes in the yield curve / interest rates.

UNIQA Versicherungen AG – EEV 2006 Disclosure - 12 -